Form PTO-1595 10 -	12-2001			
(Rev. 5-93) (Rev. 5-93)		IFFT		NT OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office
	47 10011 1200 1100 1201 1201			
	871876	ched origina	I documents or cop	y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Na	ame and address of r		<u> </u>
(i) Peter H. SAYET (ii) Lloyd A. SUTHERLAND (iii) Victor POLITANO	Na Na	me: <u>Precision Medic</u>		
(iii) Lloyd A. SUTHERLAND (iii) Victor POLITANO	Int	ernal Address:		
	_)/96/
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes x No	Stu	reet Address: P.O. B		
3. Nature of conveyance:	1	ty: Fort Lauderdale		- T
	1	ditional name(s) & address		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other				
Execution Date: (i) 09/26/01, (ii) & (iii) 09/28/01	-			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed with a new application, the 09/28/01	e execution da	te of the application is	: <u>(i) 09/26/01, (ii)</u>) <u>& (iii)</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Paten	ot No. (a)		
A. Tatent Application No.(s)	b. Paten	it ivo.(s)		
Additional numbers a	nttached?] Yes ⊠ No		
Additional numbers of	T L	res 🖴 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			1
Name: Gregory A. Nelson	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34) \$40.00			
Internal Address: Akerman, Senterfitt & Eidson, P.A.	× Enclosed			_
	_	horized to be charged	to denosit accour	h
		nonzed to be enarged	to deposit accour	
Street Address: Post Office Box 3188	8. Deposit	account number		
		50-0		
City: West Palm Beach State: FL Zip: 33402-3188	(Attach o	duplicate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposi 	t account)
1		OPPO .	did not rece	ive the follo
1/11/2001 GTON11 00000184 500951 099657\$2	USE THIS SPA	CE The Pro	m(s) 40 B	check
FC:581 40.00 CH		Hered 1991		
9. Statement and signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	'ormation is tr	ue and correct and an	ny attached	
copy is a true copy of the original document.	omanon is th	ao ana correct ana an	, attacheu	
	/	/		
1 Jan 1/1/1/	4/20	/11		
Gregory A. Nelson Reg No. 30,577 D	ate /	/ // /		7047-3-1
// /	/ /		Docket No:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No.: 7047-3-1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Peter H. Sayet, Lloyd A. Sutherland, and Victor Politano have made a certain Invention entitled:

BODY FLUID FLOW CONTROL DEVICE

which is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on even dates herewith preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor, and

WHEREAS, Precision Medical Devices, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a corporation having a place of business at P.O. Box 480191, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33348-0191 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said invention, the aforesaid application, all other applications horeafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said invention, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, including any and all Letters Patent that are divisions, releases, continuations, substitutions or extensions of any Letters Patent or applications therefor on the Invention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said invention, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications. together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals at the location and on the date indicated with our signatures.

Full name of 1st Inve

Date: 19-26-01

Post Office Address: 4051 N. Ocean Boulevard, Apt. 218, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308

01022123:1

Page 1 of 3

REEL: 12229 FRAME: 0658

County of		
and State aforesaid, name is subscribed t	, appeared <u>Pater H. Seve</u> to the foregoing Instrume	_, 2001, before ma, a Notary Public in and for the County it, to me personally known to be the same person whose nt, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as ind purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS m	y hand and seel the day	and year last above given.
	Notary Public	
SEAL My Commission Exp	ires:	
Full name of 2 nd inve	Lloyd A. Suth	erland Date: 9-28-01
Post Office Address:	7430 San Clamente F	Place, Boca Raton, FL. 33433
State of Florida County of)]	
ind State aforeseid, vhose name is subt	eppeared <u>Lloyd A. Suth</u> scribed to the foregoing	, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County <u>rerland</u> , to me personally known to be the same person instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my	hand end seal the day a	and year last above given.
	Notary Public	
SEAL Ny Commission Expl	res:	

Page 2 of 3

ASE/1022153

PATENT

REEL: 12229 FRAME: 0659

Full name of 3rd inventor:	Viator Politano
	Politano Date: 9/28/0/ Biscayne Bay Drive, North Miami, FL 33181
State of Florida County of	1
County of	i
name is subscribed to the foreg	, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County Victor Politana, to me personally known to be the same person whose oing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and	seal the day and year lest above given.
Notary	Public
9EAL My Commission Expires:	

21022123;1

RECORDED: 09/28/2001

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 12229 FRAME: 0660